1
®
FN8070
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved. PRISM® is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
PRISM Duette™ and PRISM and design are trademarks of Intersil Americas Inc. All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owner.
ISL3886

The ISL3886 is housed in a thin plastic BGA package
suitable for CardBus or Mini-PCI circuit card applications.
Ordering Information
Features
• Firmware implements the full IEEE 802.11a/b/g/h/i/j
Wireless LAN MAC protocols
• Internal WEP Engine allows 64 or 128 bit Encryption
• AES Hardware Accelerator
• Start-up modes allow the PCI configuration registers or
the Card Bus card information structure to be Initialized
from a small external serial EEPROM. This allows
firmware to be downloaded from the host.
• On-chip SRAM memory
• A low frequency crystal oscillator can maintain time, which
allows the high frequency clock source to be powered off
during sleep mode.
• Firmware controlled antenna diversity
• Data Rates: 1, 2, 5.5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 18, 24, 36, 48, & 54Mbps
• Modulation . . OFDM with BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK
• Convolutional coding and interleaving on all OFDM rates
• Targeted for OFDM Multipath Delay Spreads >800ns for
6Mbps, and >100ns for 54Mbps
• Targeted for CCK Multipath Delay Spreads >90ns at
11Mbps, >200ns at 5.5Mbps and >360ns at 1 and 2Mbps
• Direct interface with the ISL3690 Direct Conversion
transceiver
• High Data Rate Wireless LAN Systems targeting the IEEE
802.11a and b/g standards.
• Cardbus32 Wireless LAN Adapters
• Mini-PCI Wireless LAN Cards
• 3V PCI Wireless LAN Adapters
Simplified Block Diagram
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
ISL3886IK -40 to 85 256 Lead BGA V256.17x17A
ISL3886IK-TK -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
MAC
BB
PROCESSOR
A/D
D/A
ISL3886
SRAM
Data Sheet July 2003
查询ISL3886供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货